Criterion - 6
Governance, Leadership and Management
NAAC-SSR (2" Cycle )

ETERNAL UNIVERSITY

BARU SAHIB, SIRMOUR-173101
HIMACHAL PRADESH




T

6.5.2(4)

Participation in NIRF and other
Recognized Ranking

ETERNAL UNIVERSITY

BARU SAHIB, SIRMOUR-173101
HIMACHAL PRADESH




o : :
El,r! India Rankings, 2019

T National Institutional Ranking Framework

INSTITUTIONAL
RANKING

wiee Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

‘Gternal

suniversity

=3

AR
SN

?

e

Il & £
s‘

Registration Made By:
Nodal Officer
On behalf of
ETERNAL UNIVERSITY, BARU SAHIB, SIRMAUR (H.P.) 173101
Submitted on November 28, 2018



Contact & Email ID for Comments and Feedback

Name : Dr. S.K. Chauhan
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Government of India

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

»
rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

—a —

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-U-0182
Institute Name: Eternal University

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 610
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 390
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 687
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 21

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

570

360

584

17

2015-16 2014-15
270

360 240

17

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

2012-13

116


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

11/28/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG[3Years O 378 378 76 302 0 0 153 0
Program(s)]
UG[4Years O 620 620 401 219 0 0 194 6
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 22 166 188 106 80 2 0 41 0
Program(s)]
PG[3Years 6 16 22 7 15 0 0 4 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students

Year students intake in  students admitted in = Year admitted through Year graduating in

the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time

(2013-14) 210 83 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 69

(2014-15) 240 96 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 76

(2015-16) 270 112 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 82

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 153
0 0 188
0 0 4
0 0 4
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed selected for
placed graduates (Amount Higher Studies
in Rs.)
0 0 (Zero) 69
30 220000 (Two Lakhs 46
Twenty Thousand)
49 240000 (Two Lakhs 33

Forty Thousand)
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

180

180

240

No. of first year
students admitted in  Year
the year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Academic

No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

34

12

2

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

476

434

584

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

48

78

120

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

112

91

96

No. of students graduating in No. of

minimum stipulated time students
placed

48 38

75 42

93 55

No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

82 300000 (Three 30
Lakhs)

52 350000 (Three Lakhs 39
Fifty Thousand)

64 350000 (Three Lakhs 32
Fifty Thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

300000 (Three Lakhs)

320000 (Three Lakhs Twenty
Thousand)

350000 (Three Lakhs Fifty
Thousand)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

3/16
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.)
time
(2013-14) 16 6 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero)
(2014-15) 14 3 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 2 1 420000 (Four Lakhs
Twenty Thousand)
(2015-16) 17 11 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 4 4 360000 (Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 4
Part Time 0

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Total Students

31

0

2016-17 2016-17
2 0
0 0

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

0

4/16
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

261711 (Two Lakhs Sixty One Thou
sand Seven Hundred Eleven)

1861051 (Eighteen Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Fifty One)

0 (Zero)

2400000 (Twenty Four Lakhs)

62904211 (Six Crore Twenty Nine L
akhs Four Thousand Two Hundred
Eleven)

14893 (Fourteen Thousand Eight H
undred Ninety Three)

488312 (Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Th
ousand Three Hundred Twelve)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

3294188 (Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety
Four Thousand One Hundred Eight
y Eight)

2625452 (Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty
Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty
Two)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

58494001 (Five Core Eighty Four La
khs Ninety Four Thousand One)

201489 (Two Lakhs One Thousand
Four Hundred Eighty Nine)

373223 (Three Lakhs Seventy Thre
e Thousand Two Hundred Twenty
Three)

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

3259631 (Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Ni
ne Thousand Six Hundred Thirty O
ne)

13068259 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs
Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Nine)

0 (Zero)

279000 (Two Lakhs Seventy Nine T
housand)

46296092 (Four Crore Sixty Two La
khs Ninety Six Thousand Ninety Tw
0)

15803 (Fifteen Thousand Eight Hun
dred Three)

216342 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousa
nd Three Hundred Forty Two)

2015

5/16
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Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

2950000

Twenty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand

2017

2016-17

1711000

Seventeen Lakhs Eleven Thousand

2017-18

0

Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016 2015
0 0
0 0
2015-16
3
2
16686400

One Crore Sixty Six Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred

2016-17 2015-16
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

6/16
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Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 Dr Sudershan Kumar 60 Professor
Chauhan

2 Ms Sarabjeet Kaur 69  Associate Professor
Dhaliwal

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Experience (In
Months)

381

381

Is Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Joining
Date

28-05-
2018

08-03-
2011

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

7/16
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Ms Simranjeet Kaur

Ms Jyoti

Ms Gaganpreet Kaur

Ms Kamala

Dr R Ravi

Dr Jai Kumar Sharma

Dr Kajal Chaudhary

Dr Hemant

Bhanawat

Ms Shilpi Jha

Dr Anita Kumari

Dr Harcharan Singh

Dhaliwal

Dr Pritesh Vyas

Dr Ajar Nath Yadav

Dr Sapna Thakur

26

28

25

28

52

44

38

28

28

31

72

38

36

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

21

15

21

45

324

216

168

84

60

499

96

36

36

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-08- -
2017

26-07- -
2017

03-10- -
2018

15-09- -
2014

27-01- -
2017

01-08- -
2016

14-09- -
2015

07-08- -
2018

15-07- -
2017

20-08- -
2018

01-03- -
2011

03-01- -
2015

01-01- -
2016

25-07- -
2017

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Other
Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

8/16
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Dr Imran

Dr Garima Kumari

Dr Vikas Kumar

Ravat

Dr Virendra Kumar

Dr Anand Gautam

Dr Gunjan Tiwari

Dr Babita

Dr Neeraj Kumar

Vasistha

Dr Krishan Kumar

Dr Sushma Sharma

Dr Minaxi

Dr Tajendra Pal

Singh

Dr Shiv Kumar

Ms Ramandeep Kaur

34

27

32

36

34

33

31

36

42

31

32

30

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

60

48

168

48

14

26

15

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07- -
2017

13-10- -
2018

05-03- -
2018

07-07- -
2018

10-08- -
2018

06-08- -
2018

23-08- -
2018

01-10- -
2018

01-06- -
2015

18-07- -
2014

02-09- -
2017

31-07- -
2018

16-08- -
2016

01-08- -
2017

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

9/16
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Dr Ramesh Arora

Dr Priyanka Thakur

Dr Neelam Thakur

Ms Indira

Dr Purvi Luniyal

Dr Simarpreet Kaur

Dr Vandna Devi

Dr Kulbhushan

Kumar

Dr Nisha Thakur

Ms Kuljinder Dhillon

Dr Thirthankar

Chakraborty

Mr Simranjeet Singh

Mr Gurtej Singh

Dr Jaswant Singh

61

29

37

56

47

33

36

57

36

82

29

31

26

72

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

480

26

96

264

312

30

30

300

66

204

37

480

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-11- -
2016

16-08- -
2016

30-03- -
2015

26-11- -
2016

01-02- -
2008

01-09- -
2015

28-07- -
2015

01-08- -
2010

01-09- -
2013

15-08- -
2011

08-08- -
2018

16-02- -
2016

26-09- -
2017

08-10- -
2015

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Other

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

10/16
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Dr Neelam Kumari

Dr Yashpal Azad

Dr Sudhakar Panday

Mr Dileep Kumar

Ms Abhilasha

Sharma

Ms Aditi Sharma

Mr Dhawan Singh
Thakur

Mr Rajeev Thakur
Mr Kuldeep Singh
Dhaliwal

Mr Om Prakash
Yadav

Dr Pardeep Singh
Cheema

Dr Vinod Kumar
Ms Satinderjit Kaur
Gill

Mr Amit Sharma

40

36

43

38

34

37

33

30

25

46

48

40

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

79

110

113

240

144

120

156

120

42

14

276

300

228

123

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09- -
2016

27-08- -
2018

314120 -
2015

18-08- -
2008

18-08- -
2008

26-12- -
2009

26-12- -
2009

15-07- -
2009

06-08- -
2016

28-03- -
2018

14-02- -
2015

11-10- -
2018

01-02- -
2011

01-07- -
2009

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Ms Meenal Sharma

Ms Gurpreet Kaur

Khalsa

Ms Shanu Sood

Dr Karan Singh

Dr Kamal Kishore

Dr Manpreet Singh

Dr Anil Kumar

Dr Radheshyam Rai

Dr Puneet Negi

Dr Madan Lal

Dr Sandipan Gupta

Dr Surjan Singh

Dr Subrahamanyam

Upadhyay

Dr Alok Gupta

29

28

31

43

36

32

35

45

33

29

53

42

32

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

36

33

216

132

53

144

168

52

300

132

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-08- -
2015

13-02- -
2016

10-08- -
2016

03-03- -
2014

15-07- -
2015

08-08- -
2015

13-02- -
2018

08-06- -
2017

05-12- -
2015

06-08- -
2018

05-05- -
2012

14-09- -
2015

05-07- -
2018

30-07- -
2018

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

12/16
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Dr Dinesh Kumar

Mr Lakhwinder Singh

Dr Vivek Sharma

Dr Devendra Kumar

Srivastava

Dr Pradeep Kumar
Singh

Dr Baldev Singh
Sohal

Dr Punesh Sangwan

Dr Nasib Singh

Dr H'S Chauhan

Dr Gurjeet Kaur

Dr Anurag Patti

Mr Pawan Kumar

Dubey

Dr Baldev Singh
Boparai

Dr Sunil Kumar

32

43

37

36

35

63

31

39

64

37

31

35

73

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MPH

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

24

180

96

77

96

432

44

107

264

66

21

144

468

32

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-10- -
2016

19-08- -
2010

17-08- -
2013

16-08- -
2016

31-07- -
2018

22:07- -
2016

16-02- -
2015

19-12- -
2015

01-06- -
2012

31-12- -
2015

01-02- -
2017

28-08- -
2012

01-08- -
2014

12-03- -
2016

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'
Institute Name: Eternal University [IR-O-U-0182]

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 520 610 570 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 300 390 360 360 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 503 687 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 23 21 17 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 426 426 89 337 0 190 0 0 0 190
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 675 675 471 204 0 230 2 0 0 228
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 182 182 95 86 0 56 0 0 0 56
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 27 35 15 20 0 7 0 0 0 7
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of

No. of students

placed selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2014-15 240 96 2015-16 2016-17 76 30 200000(Two Lakhs) 43
2015-16 270 112 2016-17 2017-18 83 49 200000(Two Lakhs) 15
2016-17 570 157 2017-18 2018-19 126 34 200000(Two Lakhs) 32

UG [4 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

minimum stipulated

No. of students
graduating in

time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of

No. of students

placed selected for Higher

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

Studies




2013-14 180 86 2014-15 12 2016-17 91 52 300000(Three Lakhs) 34
2014-15 240 106 2015-16 2 2017-18 97 64 250000(Two Lakhs 1
and Fifty Thousand)
2015-16 360 157 2016-17 18 2018-19 154 78 300000(Three Lakhs) 41
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed selected for Higher
year the year graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2015-16 534 94 2016-17 88 55 350000(Three Lakhs 26
and Fifty Thousand)
2016-17 686 135 2017-18 110 67 375000(Three Lakhs 24
and Seventy Five
Thousand)
2017-18 687 88 2018-19 69 10 400000(Four Lakhs) 39
PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students

Academic Year

No. of students

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

students intake in the | students admitted in admitted through graduating in placed placed selected for Higher
year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2014-15 14 3 2015-16 0 2016-17 2 2 300000(Three Lakhs) 0
2015-16 17 11 2016-17 0 2017-18 4 4 320000(Three Lakhs 0
and Twenty Thousand)
2016-17 17 10 2017-18 0 2018-19 2 2 280000(Two Lakhs 0

and Eighty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time | 32
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Full Time 2 4 2
Part Time 0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
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32


Library

621000 (Six Lakhs Twenty One Thousand)

261711 (Two Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred
Eleven)

3294188 (Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand One
Hundred Eighty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories

1386000 (Thirteen Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand)

1861051 (Eighteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Fifty One)

2625452 (Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Two)

Engineering Workshops

100000 (One Lakh)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero)

2400000 (Twenty Four Lakhs)

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

70131000 (Seven Crore One Lakh Thirty One Thousand)

62904211 (Six Crore Twenty Nine Lakhs Four Thousand Two
Hundred Eleven)

58494001 (Five Crore Eighty Four Lakhs Ninety Four
Thousand One)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

19420000 (One Crore Ninety Four Lakhs Twenty Thousand)

14893 (Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three)

201489 (Two Lakhs One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1068000 (Ten Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand)

488312 (Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Twelve)

373223 (Three Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty Three)

IPR
Calendar year 2018 2017 2016
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6 3 2
Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 2 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 10000000 29500000 1711000
Amount Received in Words One Crore Twenty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Seventeen Lakhs Eleven Thousand
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs




Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 0 0 0
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 0 0 0
& Boarding Charges)
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes
handicapped students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Awards Details
1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central | O
government agencies in the previous academic year 2018-19
2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year 2018-19 0
Accreditation
NBA Accreditation
1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? | NO
NAAC Accreditation
1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? | YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA
03-07-2018 02-07-2023 2.14
ICAR Accreditation
| 1. Does your institute have a valid ICAR Accreditation? | NO
Village Adoption
| Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? | YES
Faculty Details
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) Last Year working with
institution?
1 Dr Sudershan 61 Professor Male Ph.D 393 Yes Yes 28-05-2018 - Adhoc /
Kumar Chauhan Contractual




2 Ms Sarabjeet Kaur | 70 Associate Female M.Sc. 393 Yes Yes 08-03-2011 -- Other
Dhaliwal Professor
3 Ms Jyoti 29 Assistant Female M. Phil 27 Yes Yes 26-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
4 Ms Kamala 29 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 57 Yes Yes 15-09-2014 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
5 Dr Jai Kumar 45 Associate Male Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Professor Contractual
6 Dr Kajal 39 Assistant Female Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc /
Chaudhary Professor Contractual
7 Dr Harcharan 73 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 547 Yes Yes 01-03-2011 -- Other
Singh Dhaliwal Director / Vice
Chancellor
8 Dr Pritesh Vyas 39 Associate Male Ph.D 108 Yes Yes 03-01-2015 -- Regular
Professor
9 Dr Ajar Nath 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 60 Yes Yes 01-01-2016 -- Regular
Yadav Professor
10 Dr Sapna Thakur 37 Assistant Female Ph.D 48 Yes Yes 25-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
11 Dr Imran 35 Assistant Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular
Professor
12 Dr Garima Kumari 28 Assistant Female Ph.D 15 Yes Yes 13-10-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
13 Dr Virendra Kumar | 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 16 Yes Yes 07-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
14 Dr Neeraj Kumar 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 60 Yes Yes 01-10-2018 -- Regular
Vasistha Professor
15 Dr Krishan Kumar 43 Associate Female Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular
Professor
16 Dr Sushma 32 Assistant Female Ph.D 60 Yes Yes 18-07-2014 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Professor Contractual
17 Dr Tajendra Pal 31 Assistant Male Ph.D 15 Yes Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Singh Professor Contractual
18 Dr Shiv Kumar 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 38 Yes Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
19 Dr Priyanka 30 Assistant Female Ph.D 38 Yes Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Thakur Professor Contractual
20 Dr Neelam Thakur | 38 Assistant Female Ph.D 108 Yes Yes 30-03-2015 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
21 Dr Purvi Luniyal 48 Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes Yes 01-02-2008 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
22 Dr Simarpreet 34 Assistant Female Ph.D 42 Yes Yes 01-09-2015 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Professor Contractual
23 Dr Kulbhushan 58 Associate Male Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 01-08-2010 -- Adhoc /
Kumar Professor Contractual
24 Dr Nisha Thakur 37 Assistant Female Ph.D 78 Yes Yes 01-09-2013 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual




25 Ms Kuljinder 83 Assistant Female M.A 312 Yes Yes 15-08-2011 -- Other
Dhillon Professor
26 Dr Thirthankar 30 Assistant Male Ph.D 15 Yes Yes 08-08-2018 -- Adhoc /
Chakraborty Professor Contractual
27 Dr Simranjit Singh | 32 Assistant Male Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 16-02-2016 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
28 Mr Gurtej Singh 27 Assistant Male M. Phil 25 Yes Yes 26-09-2017 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
29 Dr Jaswant Singh 73 Professor Male Ph.D 492 Yes Yes 08-10-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
30 Dr Neelam Kumari | 41 Assistant Female Ph.D 91 Yes Yes 01-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
31 Dr Yashpal Azad 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 122 Yes Yes 27-08-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
32 Dr Sudhakar 41 Associate Male Ph.D 125 Yes Yes 31-12-2015 -- Adhoc /
Panday Professor Contractual
33 Mr Dileep Kumar 44 Assistant Male M.Tech 252 Yes Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular
Professor
34 Ms Abhilasha 39 Assistant Female M.Tech 153 Yes Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular
Sharma Professor
35 Ms Aditi Sharma 35 Assistant Female M.Tech 107 Yes Yes 26-12-2009 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
36 Mr Rajeev Thakur 34 Assistant Male M.Tech 107 Yes Yes 15-07-2009 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
37 Mr Om Prakash 26 Assistant Male M.Tech 23 Yes Yes 28-03-2018 -- Adhoc /
Yadav Professor Contractual
38 Dr Pardeep Singh 47 Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes Yes 14-02-2015 -- Adhoc /
Cheema Contractual
39 Ms Satinderjit 41 Assistant Female M.Tech 237 Yes Yes 01-02-2011 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Gill Professor Contractual
40 Mr Amit Sharma 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2009 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
41 Er Gurpreet Kaur 29 Assistant Female M.Tech 45 Yes Yes 13-02-2016 -- Adhoc /
Khalsa Professor Contractual
42 Dr Karan Singh 44 Professor Male Ph.D 225 Yes Yes 03-03-2014 -- Regular
43 Dr Kamal Kishore 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 141 Yes Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular
Professor
44 Dr Manpreet Singh | 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 62 Yes Yes 08-08-2015 -- Regular
Professor
45 Dr Anil Kumar 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 13-02-2018 -- Regular
Professor
46 Dr Radheshyam 46 Associate Male Ph.D 177 Yes Yes 08-06-2017 -- Adhoc /
Rai Professor Contractual
47 Dr Puneet Negi 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 61 Yes Yes 05-12-2015 -- Regular
Professor
48 Dr Madan Lal 30 Assistant Male Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 06-08-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual




49 Dr Sandipan 54 Professor Male Ph.D 309 Yes Yes 05-05-2012 -- Adhoc /
Gupta Contractual
50 Dr Surjan Singh 43 Assistant Male Ph.D 141 Yes Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
51 Dr 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 57 Yes Yes 05-07-2018 - Adhoc /
Subrahamanyam Professor Contractual
Upadhyay
52 Dr Alok Gupta 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 15 Yes Yes 30-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
53 Mr Lakhwinder 44 Assistant Male M. Phil 189 Yes Yes 19-08-2010 -- Adhoc /
Singh Professor Contractual
54 Dr Vivek Sharma 38 Associate Male Ph.D 105 Yes Yes 17-08-2013 -- Regular
Professor
55 Dr Devendra 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 86 Yes Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Kumar Srivastava Professor Contractual
56 Dr Pradeep Kumar | 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 105 Yes Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Singh Professor Contractual
57 Dr Punesh 32 Assistant Female Ph.D 53 Yes Yes 16-02-2015 -- Adhoc /
Sangwan Professor Contractual
58 Dr Nasib Singh 40 Associate Male Ph.D 116 Yes Yes 19-12-2015 -- Regular
Professor
59 Mr Pawan Kumar 36 Lecturer Male MBA 153 Yes Yes 28-08-2012 -- Adhoc /
Dubey Contractual
60 Dr Baldev Singh 74 Professor Male Ph.D 477 Yes Yes 01-08-2014 -- Adhoc /
Boparai Contractual
61 Dr Sunil Kumar 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 41 Yes Yes 12-03-2016 -- Regular
Professor
62 Ms Ranijit Kaur 69 Dean / Principal / Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 489 Yes Yes 01-11-2010 -- Adhoc /
Director / Vice Contractual
Chancellor
63 Mr Joseph 39 Assistant Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 165 Yes Yes 22-01-2018 -- Adhoc /
Jeganathan Professor Contractual
64 Ms Anna Bajaj 32 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 106 Yes Yes 04-09-2017 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
65 Mrs Jaswinder 35 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 57 Yes Yes 01-05-2018 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Professor Contractual
66 Ms Jasneet Kaur 30 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 64 Yes Yes 28-09-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
67 Ms Simarjeet Kaur | 28 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 57 Yes Yes 15-12-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
68 Ms Sangeeta 30 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 57 Yes Yes 02-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Contractual
69 Ms Isha 31 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 46 Yes Yes 02-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
70 Ms Pratibha 27 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 57 Yes Yes 17-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Khagta Contractual
71 Ms Manpreet Kaur | 26 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 33 Yes Yes 05-12-2017 -- Adhoc /

Contractual




72 Ms Kavita Verma 26 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 46 No Yes 26-09-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

73 Ms Suchpreet 29 Assistant Female MPH 45 Yes Yes 18-11-2015 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Professor Contractual

74 Ms Gagandeep 25 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 33 Yes Yes 02-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Contractual

75 Ms Aditi Parsaik 23 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 21 Yes Yes 06-10-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

76 Ms Gurleen Kaur 24 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 21 Yes Yes 10-10-2017 -- Adhoc /
Dhaliwal Contractual

77 Dr Jasvir Kaur 49 Assistant Female Ph.D 249 Yes Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

78 Dr Poonam 29 Assistant Female Ph.D 15 Yes Yes 18-04-2018 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Professor Contractual

79 Dr N L Gupta 69 Associate Male Ph.D 429 Yes Yes 26-04-2010 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

80 Mr Balbinder 33 Assistant Male M.Sc. 23 Yes Yes 12-02-2018 -- Adhoc /
Singh Professor Contractual

81 Ms Simranjeet 27 Assistant Female M.Sc. 33 Yes Yes 16-08-2017 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Professor Contractual

82 Dr R Ravi 53 Associate Male Ph.D 333 Yes No 27-01-2017 30-09-2019 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

83 Dr Vikas Kumar 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 17 No No 05-03-2018 30-09-2019 Adhoc /
Ravat Professor Contractual

84 Dr Gunjan Tiwari 34 Assistant Female Ph.D 12 No No 06-08-2018 31-10-2019 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

85 Ms Shanu Sood 32 Assistant Female M.Tech 93 Yes No 10-08-2016 31-08-2019 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

86 Mr Libin Joseph 34 Assistant Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 129 Yes No 16-09-2015 30-09-2019 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

87 Mrs Vijimol G 33 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 99 Yes No 17-06-2015 30-09-2019 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

88 Ms Simarjot Kaur 30 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 68 No No 30-04-2018 20-10-2019 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

89 Ms Jasvinder Kaur | 30 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 69 No No 01-05-2018 30-09-2019 Adhoc /
Contractual

90 Mrs Preeti Thakur 32 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 57 Yes No 01-10-2014 30-09-2019 Adhoc /
Contractual

91 Dr Roop Singh 52 Associate Male Ph.D 312 No Yes 19-07-2019 -- Adhoc /
Bora Professor Contractual

92 Dr Satish Kumar 65 Professor Male Ph.D 468 No Yes 24-06-2019 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Contractual

93 Dr Shanta Kumari 42 Associate Female Ph.D 123 Yes Yes 28-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

94 Ms Gaganpreet 26 Assistant Female M.Sc. 9 Yes No 03-10-2018 30-09-2019 Adhoc /
Kaur Professor Contractual




95 Dr Geeta Kumari 43 Assistant Female Ph.D 82 Yes Yes 23-02-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

96 Dr Mahesh Prasad | 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 20 Yes Yes 03-12-2018 -- Adhoc /
Tripathi Professor Contractual

97 Dr Santosh 29 Assistant Male Ph.D 40 Yes Yes 05-03-2019 -- Adhoc /
Chandra Bhatt Professor Contractual

98 Dr Rekha Sethi 47 Assistant Female Ph.D 33 Yes Yes 09-10-2016 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

99 Dr Rajwinder Kaur | 33 Assistant Female Ph.D 45 Yes Yes 22-02-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

100 Mr Ravinderijit 52 Other Male Diploma 284 Yes Yes 10-01-2009 -- Adhoc /
Singh Contractual

101 Mr Chaman Lal 44 Other Male Diploma 164 Yes Yes 14-12-2008 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

102 Dr Gaurav Kumari | 31 Assistant Male Ph.D 23 Yes Yes 23-02-2019 -- Adhoc /
Guglani Professor Contractual

103 Dr Prashant 30 Assistant Male Ph.D 59 Yes Yes 25-02-2019 -- Adhoc /
Thakur Professor Contractual

104 Dr Shweta Thakur | 31 Assistant Female Ph.D 17 Yes Yes 04-03-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

105 Dr Raino Bhatia 44 Associate Female Ph.D 188 Yes Yes 20-11-2013 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

106 Ms Varsha Midha 64 Assistant Female M.Ed 72 Yes Yes 01-08-2013 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

107 Ms Amarjit Kaur 41 Assistant Female M.Ed 72 Yes Yes 01-08-2013 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

108 Mr Satwant Singh 31 Assistant Male M.Ed 72 Yes Yes 01-08-2013 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

109 Mr Pardeep 36 Assistant Male MFA 72 Yes Yes 01-08-2013 -- Adhoc /
Kumar Professor Contractual

110 Ms Manpreet Kaur | 26 Assistant Female MP.Ed. 2 Yes Yes 01-05-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
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Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2021'

Institute Name: Eternal University [IR-O-U-0182]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 520 520 610 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 354 300 390 360 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 523 503 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 52 23 21 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 375 375 77 298 0 0 170 0 123 47
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 653 653 473 180 0 0 231 10 0 221
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 217 217 123 94 0 0 80 0 15 65
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 45 53 23 30 0 0 10 0 0 10
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students

Academic Year No. of students

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the | students admitted in admitted through graduating in placed placed selected for Higher
year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2015-16 270 112 2016-17 0 2017-18 76 30 200000(Two Lakhs) 43
2016-17 570 157 2017-18 0 2018-19 83 49 200000(Two Lakhs) 32
2017-18 610 146 2018-19 0 2019-20 126 34 200000(Two Lakhs) 32

UG [4 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

Academic Year

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies




2014-15 240 106 2015-16 2 2017-18 91 52 250000(Two Lakhs 1
Fifty Thousand)
2015-16 360 157 2016-17 18 2018-19 97 64 300000(Three Lakhs ) 18
2016-17 360 212 2017-18 4 2019-20 153 78 300000(Three Lakhs) 41
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed selected for Higher
year the year graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2016-17 684 135 2017-18 88 55 375000(Three Lakhs 24
and Seventy Five
Thousand)
2017-18 737 88 2018-19 68 67 400000(Four Lakhs) 0
2018-19 503 114 2019-20 70 10 400000(Four Lakhs) 39
PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2015-16 17 11 2016-17 0 2017-18 2 2 320000(Three Lakhs 0
and Twenty Thousand)
2016-17 17 10 2017-18 0 2018-19 4 4 280000(Two Lakhs 0
and Eighty Thousand)
2017-18 21 8 2018-19 0 2019-20 3 3 420000(Four Lakhs 0

and Twenty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 51
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Full Time 3 4 2
Part Time 0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)




Library

411979 (Four Lakhs Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Nine only)

621547 (Six Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred and
Forty Seven Only)

216130 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand One Hundred and
Thirty Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

737000 (Seven Lakhs and Thirty Seven Thousand only)

395759 (Three Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred
and Fifty Nine only)

946030 (Nine Lakhs Forty Six Thousand and Thirty only)

Engineering Workshops

42480 (Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty only)

1146182 (Eleven Lakhs Forty Six Thousand One Hundred and
Eighty Two only)

713809 (Seven Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred and
Nine only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

75608791 (Seven Crore Fifty Six Lakhs Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred and Ninety One only)

70695450 (Seven Crore Six Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Four
Hundred and Fifty only)

65948776 (Six Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand
Seven Hundred and Seventy Six only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

42684031 (Four Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Eighty Four
Thousand and Thirty One only)

44870647 (Four Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Seventy Thousand
Six Hundred and Forty Seven Only)

42092894 (Four Crore Twenty Lakhs Ninty Two Thousand
Eight Hundred and Ninty Four only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

296154 (Two Lakhs Ninty Six Thousand One Hundred and
Fifty Four only)

114010 (One Lakh Fourteen Thousand and Ten only)

95791 (Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety One
only)

IPR
Calendar year 2019 2018 2017
No. of Patents Published 1 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 8 10
Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 3 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1585000 7186187 7057262

Amount Received in Words

Fifteen Lakhs and Eighty Five Thousand only

Seventy One Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred and
Eighty Seven only

Seventy Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty
Two only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero




Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 0 0 0
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 0 0 0
& Boarding Charges)
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes
handicapped students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Accreditation
NBA Accreditation
1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? | NO
NAAC Accreditation
1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? | YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA
03-07-2018 02-07-2023 2.14
Faculty Details
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) Last Year working with
institution?
1 Dr Sudershan 62 Professor Male Ph.D 405 Yes Yes 28-05-2018 -- Adhoc /
Kumar Chauhan Contractual
2 Ms Sarabjeet Kaur | 71 Associate Female M.Sc. 405 Yes Yes 08-03-2011 -- Other
Dhaliwal Professor
3 Ms Jyoti 30 Assistant Female M. Phil 34 Yes Yes 26-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
4 Ms Kamala 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 69 Yes Yes 15-09-2014 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
5 Dr Jai Kumar 46 Associate Male Ph.D 237 Yes Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Professor Contractual
6 Dr Kajal 40 Assistant Female Ph.D 189 Yes Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc /
Chaudhary Professor Contractual




7 Dr Harcharan 74 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 513 Yes Yes 01-03-2011 -- Other
Singh Dhaliwal Director / Vice
Chancellor
8 Dr Pritesh Vyas 40 Associate Male Ph.D 117 Yes Yes 03-01-2015 -- Regular
Professor
9 Dr Ajar Nath 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 57 Yes Yes 01-01-2016 -- Regular
Yadav Professor
10 Dr Sapna Thakur 38 Assistant Female Ph.D 57 Yes Yes 25-07-2017 -- Other
Professor
11 Dr Imran 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 80 Yes Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular
Professor
12 Dr Garima Kumari 29 Assistant Female Ph.D 24 Yes Yes 13-10-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
13 Dr Neeraj Kumar 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 69 Yes Yes 01-10-2018 -- Regular
Vasistha Professor
14 Dr Krishan Kumar 44 Associate Female Ph.D 189 Yes Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular
Professor
15 Dr Sushma 33 Assistant Female Ph.D 69 Yes Yes 18-07-2014 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Professor Contractual
16 Dr Tajendra Pal 32 Assistant Male Ph.D 24 Yes Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Singh Professor Contractual
17 Dr Shiv Kumar 37 Assistant Male Ph.D a7 Yes No 16-08-2016 17-10-2020 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
18 Dr Priyanka 31 Assistant Female Ph.D a7 Yes Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Thakur Professor Contractual
19 Dr Neelam Thakur | 39 Assistant Female Ph.D 117 Yes Yes 30-03-2015 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
20 Dr Purvi Luniyal 49 Professor Female Ph.D 333 Yes Yes 01-02-2008 -- Regular
21 Dr Simar Preet 35 Assistant Female Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 01-09-2015 -- Regular
Kaur Professor
22 Dr Kulbhushan 59 Associate Male Ph.D 321 Yes Yes 01-08-2010 -- Regular
Kumar Professor
23 Dr Nisha Thakur 38 Assistant Female Ph.D 87 Yes Yes 01-09-2013 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
24 Ms Kuljinder 84 Assistant Female M.A 225 Yes Yes 15-08-2011 -- Other
Dhillon Professor
25 Dr Simranjit Singh | 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 58 Yes Yes 16-02-2016 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
26 Mr Gurtej Singh 28 Assistant Male M. Phil 34 Yes Yes 26-09-2017 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
27 Dr Jaswant Singh 74 Professor Male Ph.D 501 Yes Yes 08-10-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
28 Dr Neelam Kumari | 42 Assistant Female Ph.D 100 Yes Yes 01-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
29 Dr Yashpal Azad 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 27-08-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual




30 Dr Sudhakar 42 Associate Male Ph.D 134 Yes Yes 31-12-2015 - Adhoc /
Panday Professor Contractual
31 Mr Dileep Kumar 45 Assistant Male M.Tech 261 Yes Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular
Professor
32 Ms Abhilasha 40 Assistant Female M.Tech 165 Yes Yes 18-08-2008 -- Regular
Sharma Professor
33 Ms Aditi Sharma 36 Assistant Female M.Tech 141 Yes Yes 26-12-2009 -- Regular
Professor
34 Mr Rajeev Thakur 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 141 Yes Yes 15-07-2009 -- Regular
Professor
35 Mr Om Prakash 27 Assistant Male M.Tech 35 Yes No 28-03-2018 25-12-2020 Adhoc /
Yadav Professor Contractual
36 Dr Pardeep Singh 48 Professor Male Ph.D 297 Yes Yes 14-02-2015 -- Regular
Cheema
37 Ms Satinderjit 42 Assistant Female M.Tech 249 Yes Yes 01-02-2011 -- Regular
Kaur Gill Professor
38 Mr Amit Sharma 36 Assistant Male M.Tech 144 Yes Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular
Professor
39 Er Gurpreet Kaur 30 Assistant Female M.Tech 54 Yes Yes 13-02-2016 -- Adhoc /
Khalsa Professor Contractual
40 Dr Kamal Kishore 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular
Professor
41 Dr Manpreet Singh | 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 136 Yes Yes 08-08-2015 -- Regular
Professor
42 Dr Anil Kumar 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 165 Yes Yes 13-02-2018 -- Regular
Professor
43 Dr Radheshyam 47 Associate Male Ph.D 189 Yes No 08-06-2017 31-08-2020 Regular
Rai Professor
44 Dr Puneet Negi 35 Assistant Male Ph.D 73 Yes Yes 05-12-2015 -- Regular
Professor
45 Dr Madan Lal 31 Assistant Male Ph.D 24 Yes Yes 06-08-2018 - Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
46 Dr Sandipan 55 Professor Male Ph.D 321 Yes Yes 05-05-2012 -- Regular
Gupta
47 Dr Surjan Singh 44 Assistant Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual
48 Dr 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 69 Yes Yes 05-07-2018 - Adhoc /
Subrahamanyam Professor Contractual
Upadhyay
49 Dr Vivek Sharma 39 Associate Male Ph.D 117 Yes Yes 17-08-2013 -- Regular
Professor
50 Dr Devendra 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 98 Yes Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Kumar Srivastava Professor Contractual
51 Dr Pradeep Kumar | 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 117 Yes Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Singh Professor Contractual
52 Dr Nasib Singh 41 Associate Male Ph.D 128 Yes Yes 19-12-2015 -- Regular

Professor




53 Mr Pawan Kumar 37 Lecturer Male MBA 165 Yes Yes 28-08-2012 -- Adhoc /
Dubey Contractual

54 Dr Baldev Singh 75 Professor Male Ph.D 489 Yes Yes 01-08-2014 -- Adhoc /
Boparai Contractual

55 Dr Sunil Kumar 39 Assistant Male Ph.D 57 Yes Yes 12-03-2016 -- Regular

Professor

56 Ms Anna Bajaj 33 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 118 Yes Yes 04-09-2017 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

57 Mrs Jaswinder 36 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 69 Yes Yes 01-05-2018 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Professor Contractual

58 Ms Simarjeet Kaur | 29 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 69 Yes Yes 15-12-2015 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

59 Ms Sangeeta 31 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 69 Yes Yes 02-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Professor Contractual

60 Ms Isha 32 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 62 Yes Yes 02-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

61 Ms Pratibha 28 Assistant Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 69 Yes Yes 17-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Khagta Professor Contractual

62 Ms Manpreet Kaur | 27 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 45 Yes Yes 05-12-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

63 Ms Kavita Verma 27 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 62 No Yes 26-09-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

64 Ms Suchpreet 30 Assistant Female MPH 57 Yes Yes 13-12-2018 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Professor Contractual

65 Ms Gagandeep 26 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 45 Yes Yes 02-09-2016 -- Adhoc /
Kaur Contractual

66 Ms Aditi Parsaik 24 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 33 Yes Yes 06-10-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

67 Ms Gurleen Kaur 25 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 33 Yes Yes 10-10-2017 -- Adhoc /
Dhaliwal Contractual

68 Dr Jasvir Kaur 50 Assistant Female Ph.D 261 Yes Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

69 Dr Poonam 30 Assistant Female Ph.D 27 Yes Yes 18-04-2018 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Professor Contractual

70 Dr N L Gupta 70 Associate Male Ph.D 441 Yes Yes 26-04-2010 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

71 Mr Balbinder 34 Assistant Male M.Sc. 35 Yes Yes 12-02-2018 -- Adhoc /
Singh Professor Contractual

72 Dr Roop Singh 53 Associate Male Ph.D 325 Yes Yes 19-07-2019 -- Adhoc /
Bora Professor Contractual

73 Dr Satish Kumar 66 Professor Male Ph.D 480 Yes Yes 24-06-2019 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Contractual

74 Dr Shanta Kumari 43 Associate Female Ph.D 133 Yes Yes 28-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

75 Dr Geeta Kumari 44 Assistant Female Ph.D 93 Yes Yes 23-02-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual




76 Dr Mahesh Prasad | 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 22 Yes Yes 03-12-2018 -- Adhoc /
Tripathi Professor Contractual

77 Dr Santosh 30 Assistant Male Ph.D 52 Yes Yes 05-03-2019 -- Adhoc /
Chandra Bhatt Professor Contractual

78 Dr Rajwinder Kaur | 34 Assistant Female Ph.D 57 Yes Yes 22-02-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

79 Dr Prashant 31 Assistant Male Ph.D 71 Yes No 25-02-2019 01-02-2021 Adhoc /
Thakur Professor Contractual

80 Dr Raino Bhatia 45 Associate Female Ph.D 201 Yes Yes 20-11-2013 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

81 Ms Manpreet Kaur | 27 Assistant Female MP.Ed. 14 Yes Yes 01-05-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

82 Dr Shakir Hussain | 30 Assistant Male Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 12-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Malik Professor Contractual

83 Ms Kuldeep Kaur 25 Assistant Female M. Phil 11 Yes Yes 11-09-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

84 Mr Ambar 31 Assistant Male M.COM 39 Yes Yes 27-01-2020 -- Adhoc /
Srivastava Professor Contractual

85 Dr Manjinder Kaur | 40 Assistant Female Ph.D 24 Yes Yes 03-02-2020 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

86 Ms Aditi Sharma 26 Assistant Female MBA 12 Yes No 06-08-2019 05-08-2020 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

87 Ms Anuradha Devi | 22 Assistant Female M.COM 12 Yes No 07-08-2019 06-08-2020 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

88 Dr Vikrant Tyagi 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 89 Yes Yes 02-03-2020 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

89 Dr Amit Saurabh 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 12-12-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

90 Ms Sabhya 24 Assistant Female M.Sc. 12 Yes No 12-08-2019 31-12-2020 Adhoc /
Pathania Professor Contractual

91 Dr Rakesh Kumar 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 65 Yes Yes 06-03-2020 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

92 Dr Yogeeta 47 Associate Female Ph.D 238 Yes Yes 03-02-2020 -- Adhoc /
Thakur Professor Contractual

93 Dr Praneet 32 Assistant Male Ph.D 35 Yes Yes 12-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Chauhan Professor Contractual

94 Dr Mohit Kumar 30 Assistant Male Ph.D 22 Yes Yes 05-11-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

95 Dr Naseer Ahmed 31 Assistant Male Ph.D 29 Yes Yes 19-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

96 Ms Chhaya 28 Assistant Female M.Tech 11 Yes Yes 28-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

97 Ms Geeta Sharma | 34 Assistant Female M. Phil 33 Yes Yes 12-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

98 Dr Anupam Saigal | 44 Other Male Ph.D 180 Yes No 27-07-2018 31-07-2020 Adhoc /

Contractual




99 Ms Meenakshi 46 Other Female M. Phil 216 Yes Yes 13-07-2010 -- Regular
Gupta

100 Dr Ruhit Jyoti 38 Assistant Male Ph.D 66 Yes Yes 23-01-2020 -- Adhoc /
Konwar Professor Contractual

101 Dr Poonam 32 Assistant Female Ph.D 35 Yes Yes 10-02-2016 -- Adhoc /
Kumari Professor Contractual

102 Dr Shweta Thakur | 32 Assistant Female Ph.D 29 Yes No 04-03-2019 31-08-2020 Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

103 Dr Soni Bisht 28 Assistant Female Ph.D 1 Yes Yes 29-07-2020 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

104 Dr Anil Kumar 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 11 Yes Yes 16-03-2020 -- Adhoc /
Gupta Professor Contractual

105 Dr Ankireddy 37 Assistant Male Ph.D 65 Yes Yes 25-02-2020 -- Adhoc /
Seshadri Reddy Professor Contractual

106 Dr Lata 35 Assistant Female Ph.D 15 Yes Yes 04-02-2020 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

107 Dr Baldev Singh 65 Professor Male Ph.D 444 Yes Yes 22-07-2015 -- Adhoc /
Sohal Contractual

108 Dr Gaurav Bhakri 35 Assistant Male Ph.D 5 Yes Yes 16-03-2020 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

109 Dr Deep Chandra 31 Assistant Male Ph.D 71 Yes Yes 16-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Suyal Professor Contractual

110 Dr Priyanka Negi 31 Assistant Female Ph.D 102 Yes Yes 05-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

111 Ms Neha Suyal 25 Other Female M.Sc. 17 Yes Yes 25-02-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

112 Dr Shiv Kumar 39 Professor Male Ph.D 195 Yes Yes 22-06-2020 -- Adhoc /
Mudgal Contractual

113 Dr Anupama K 46 Associate Female Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 08-10-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

114 Dr Rakhi Gaur 37 Associate Female Ph.D 183 Yes Yes 22-06-2020 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

115 Ms Ruchika 23 Other Female B.Sc. 10 Yes Yes 20-09-2019 -- Adhoc /
Sharma Contractual

116 Ms Yachna 22 Other Female B.Sc. 10 Yes No 23-09-2019 20-12-2020 Adhoc /
Contractual

117 Ms Ranjana 22 Other Female B.Sc. 10 Yes Yes 23-09-2019 -- Adhoc /
Thakur Contractual

118 Ms Manisha 27 Other Female M.Sc. 9 Yes Yes 21-10-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

119 Ms Mahima 28 Other Female M.Sc. 55 Yes Yes 08-10-2019 -- Adhoc /
Thakur Contractual

120 Dr Shaveta Menon | 36 Assistant Female Ph.D 11 Yes Yes 30-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Professor Contractual

121 Ms Vidhi Paul 27 Other Female M.Sc. 22 Yes Yes 26-09-2018 -- Adhoc /

Contractual




122 Ms Anjali 26 Other Female M.Sc. 10 Yes Yes 01-10-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
123 Ms Saakshi 29 Other Female M.Sc. 10 Yes Yes 01-10-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
124 Ms Komal Rana 29 Other Female M.Sc. 10 Yes Yes 22-10-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual
125 Ms Sameeksha 26 Other Female M.Sc. 10 Yes Yes 22-10-2019 -- Adhoc /

Contractual
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Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'

Institute Name: Eternal University [IR-O-U-0182]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 375 520 520 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 282 354 300 390 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 459 523 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 33 52 23 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 0 365 365 73 292 0 81 189 0 215 0 55
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 0 564 564 429 135 0 8 208 14 0 0 202
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 0 229 229 122 107 0 18 85 0 59 0 44
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 5 52 57 28 29 0 0 11 0 0 0 11
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students

Academic Year

No. of students

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

students intake in the | students admitted in admitted through graduating in placed placed selected for Higher
year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2016-17 570 157 2017-18 0 2018-19 83 7 240000(Two lakh and 76
forty thousand only)
2017-18 610 146 2018-19 0 2019-20 126 0 0(Zero) 126
2018-19 520 159 2019-20 0 2020-21 131 0 0(Zero) 131

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2015-16 360 157 2016-17 18 2018-19 97 30 280000(Two lakh and 67
eighty thousand only)
2016-17 360 212 2017-18 4 2019-20 153 26 300000(Three lakh 127
only)
2017-18 390 180 2018-19 4 2020-21 182 28 300000(Three lakh 154

only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18 737 88 2018-19 68 10 325000(Three lakh and | 58
twenty five thousand
only)

2018-19 503 114 2019-20 70 5 300000(Three lakh 65
only)

2019-20 523 121 2020-21 99 7 300000(Three lakh 92

only)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

17

10

2017-18

2018-19

325000(Three lakh and
twenty five thousand
only)

2017-18

21

2018-19

2019-20

325000(Three lakh and
twenty five thousand
only)

2018-19

23

15

2019-20

2020-21

300000(Three lakh
only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 57
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Full Time 6 3 4
Part Time 0 0 0




PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
0 0 0
Online Education
1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

Considering the recent events, the entire team of Eternal University took appropriate measures to combat the pandemic situation
and some contingency measures were taken for smoothen online learning for all our existing as well as new admitted students as
ger_UGC and other regulating bodies guidelines issued on time to time. Faculty and students meetings were conducted on regular
asis.
Since April 21, 2021 (outbreak of 2nd wave of corona) the attendance of the students was taken by concerned faculty through
different modes such as Google Meet applications, WhatsApp, Zoom, BigBlueButton and EU own portal etc. The Faculty were
directed to take classes from home and also do perform other duties through online mode. However as per directions of UGC no
student was treated absent even if they could not attend the classes due to network issues or any health related issues. All the
examinations of all kinds’ for second semester of 2020-21 i.e. Mid-sessional, supplementary and End-Term were conducted
through Eternal University Moodle platform in which concerned instructors were provided trainings for uploading question papers
by IT Cell and students were trained through mock tests for which both faculty and students were issued the passwords. Results
of all examinations were notified timely. Similarly, thesis seminars and viva-voce examination of PG students were held both
online and offline depending upon COVID situation. Hard copies of theses were got evaluated from outside experts.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).

0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0

Portal Name

No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript
to the transcript

Swayam 0 0 0
5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

12506 (Twelve thousand five hundred and six only)

411979 (Four lakh eleven thousand nine hundred and seventy
nine only)

621547 (Six lakh twenty one thousand five hundred and forty
seven only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

299484 (Two lakh ninety nine thousand four hundred and
eighty four only)

737000 (Seven lakh and thirty seven thousand only) 395759 (Three lakh ninety five thousand seven hundred and

fifty nine only)

Engineering Workshops

625574 (Six lakh twenty five thousand five hundred and
seventy four only)

42480 (Forty two thousand four hundred and eighty only) 1146182 (Eleven lakh forty six thousand one hundred and

eighty two only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2020-21

2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure




Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

76767193 (Seven crore sixty seven lakh sixty seven thousand
one hundred and ninety three only)

75608791 (Seven crore fifty six lakhs eight thousand seven
hundred and ninety one only)

70695450 (seven crore six lakh ninety five thousand four
hundred and fifty only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

40872146 (Four crore eight lakh seventy two thousand one
hundred and forty six only)

42684031 (Four crore twenty six lakhs eighty four thousand
and thirty one only)

44870647 (Four crore forty eight lakhs seventy thousand six
hundred and forty seven only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

382695 (Three lakhs eighty two thousand six hundred and
ninety five only)

296154 (Two lakhs ninety six thousand one hundred and fifty
four only)

114010 (One lakh fourteen thousand and ten only)

IPR
Calendar year 2020 2019 2018
No. of Patents Published 2 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 3 8
Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 2 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 6950282 1585000 7186187

Amount Received in Words

Sixty nine lakh fifty thousand two hundred and eighty two only

Fifteen lakh and eighty five thousand only

Seventy one lakh eighty six thousand one hundred and eighty
seven only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero
Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs
Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 0 0 0
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 0 0 0
& Boarding Charges)
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

o

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation?
NAAC Accreditation
1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? | YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA
03-07-2018 02-07-2023 2.14
Faculty Details
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) with institution?
1 Dr Sudershan 63 Professor Male Ph.D 417 Yes 28-05-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
Kumar Chauhan
2 Ms Sarabjeet Kaur 72 Associate Professor | Female M.Sc. 417 Yes 08-03-2011 - Other
Dhaliwal
3 Dr Jai Kumar 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 249 Yes 01-08-2016 - Adhoc / Contractual
Sharma
4 Dr Kajal Chaudhary 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 14-09-2015 - Adhoc / Contractual
5 Dr Harcharan Singh 75 Professor Male Ph.D 525 Yes 01-03-2011 -- Other
Dhaliwal
6 Dr Pritesh Vyas 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 129 Yes 03-01-2015 -- Regular
7 Dr Ajar Nath Yadav 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 69 Yes 01-01-2016 -- Regular
8 Dr Sapna Thakur 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 69 Yes 25-07-2017 - Adhoc / Contractual
9 Dr Imran 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 92 Yes 01-07-2017 - Regular
10 Dr Garima Kumari 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 Yes 13-10-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
11 Dr Neeraj Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 81 Yes 01-10-2018 - Regular
Vasistha
12 Dr Krishan Kumar 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 201 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular
13 Dr Sushma Sharma 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 81 Yes 18-07-2014 - Adhoc / Contractual
14 g_rn'gl;ﬁjendra Pal 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual
i
15 Dr Priyanka Thakur 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 59 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual
16 Dr Neelam Thakur 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 129 Yes 30-03-2015 - Adhoc / Contractual
17 Dr Purvi Luniyal 50 Professor Female Ph.D 345 Yes 01-02-2008 - Regular




18 Dr Simar Preet Kaur | 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 63 Yes 01-09-2015 - Regular
19 Dr Kulbhushan 60 Associate Professor | Male Ph.D 333 Yes 01-08-2010 - Adhoc / Contractual
Kumar
20 Dr Simranjit Singh 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 70 Yes 16-02-2016 - Adhoc / Contractual
21 Mr Gurtej Singh 29 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 46 Yes 26-09-2017 - Adhoc / Contractual
22 Dr Jaswant Singh 75 Professor Male Ph.D 513 Yes 08-10-2015 - Other
23 Dr Neelam Kumari 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 01-09-2016 - Adhoc / Contractual
24 Dr Yashpal Azad 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 143 Yes 27-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual
25 Dr Dileep Kumar 46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 273 No 18-08-2008 14-01-2022 Regular
26 Er Abhilasha 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 177 Yes 18-08-2008 - Regular
Sharma
27 Dr Pardeep Singh 49 Professor Male Ph.D 309 Yes 14-02-2015 - Other
Cheema
28 gfatinderjit Kaur 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 261 Yes 01-02-2011 - Regular
29 Er Amit Sharma 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 01-07-2009 - Regular
30 Dr Kamal Kishore 39 Associate Professor | Male Ph.D 165 Yes 15-07-2015 - Adhoc / Contractual
31 Dr Manpreet Singh 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 148 Yes 08-08-2015 - Regular
32 Dr Anil Kumar 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 177 Yes 13-02-2018 -- Regular
33 Dr Puneet Negi 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 85 Yes 05-12-2015 -- Regular
34 Dr Madan Lal 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes 06-08-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
35 Dr Sandipan Gupta 56 Professor Male Ph.D 333 Yes 05-05-2012 - Regular
36 Dr Surjan Singh 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 165 Yes 14-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual
37 Dr Subrahamanyam 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 81 No 05-07-2018 17-11-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
Upadhyay
38 Dr Vivek Sharma 40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 129 Yes 17-08-2013 - Regular
39 Dr Devendra Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 110 Yes 16-08-2016 - Adhoc / Contractual
Srivastava
40 g_rngaadeep Kumar 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 129 Yes 31-07-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual
i
41 Dr Nasib Singh 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 140 Yes 19-12-2015 -- Regular
42 Mr Pawan Kumar 38 Lecturer Male MBA 177 Yes 28-08-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual
Dubey
43 Dr Baldev Singh 76 Professor Male Ph.D 501 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Other
Boparai
44 Dr Sunil Kumar 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 69 Yes 12-03-2016 -- Regular
45 Mrs Jaswinder Kaur 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 81 Yes 01-05-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
46 Ms Simarjeet Kaur 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 81 No 15-12-2015 06-10-2021 Adhoc / Contractual




47 g/lr?a?r?]r;geeta 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 81 No 02-09-2016 18-05-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
48 Ms Pratibha Khagta 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 81 No 17-09-2016 11-09-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
49 Ms Manpreet Kaur 28 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 57 Yes 05-12-2017 - Adhoc / Contractual
50 Ms Kavita Verma 28 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 74 Yes 26-09-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
51 Ms Suchpreet Kaur 31 Assistant Professor Female MPH 69 Yes 13-12-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
52 Ms Gurleen Kaur 26 Other Female B.Sc.(Nursing) 45 No 10-10-2017 31-08-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
Dhaliwal
53 Dr Jasvir Kaur 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 273 Yes 31-07-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
54 Mr Balbinder Singh 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 47 Yes 12-02-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual
55 Dr Roop Singh Bora | 54 Associate Professor | Male Ph.D 337 Yes 19-07-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
56 Dr Satish Kumar 67 Professor Male Ph.D 492 Yes 24-06-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
Sharma
57 Dr Shanta Kumari 44 Associate Professor | Female Ph.D 147 Yes 28-01-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
58 Dr Geeta Kumari 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 105 No 23-02-2019 11-08-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
59 Dr Mahesh Prasad 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 34 Yes 03-12-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
Tripathi
60 3{1 St?ntosh Chandra | 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 64 No 05-03-2019 15-09-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
al
61 Dr Rajwinder Kaur 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 69 Yes 22-02-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual
62 Dr Raino Bhatia 46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 213 Yes 20-11-2013 - Adhoc / Contractual
63 Ms Manpreet Kaur 28 Assistant Professor Female MP.Ed. 26 Yes 01-05-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual
64 I\D/Ira ﬁl?akir Hussain 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 No 12-08-2019 09-08-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
65 Ms Kuldeep Kaur 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 23 Yes 11-09-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
66 Mr Ambar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 53 Yes 27-01-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
Srivastava
67 Dr Manjinder Kaur 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 Yes 03-02-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
68 Dr Vikrant Tyagi 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 101 Yes 02-03-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
69 Dr Amit Saurabh 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 12-12-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
70 Dr Rakesh Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 77 Yes 06-03-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
71 Dr Yogeeta Thakur 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 250 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual
72 Dr Praneet Chauhan | 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 47 Yes 12-08-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
73 Dr Mohit Kumar 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 34 Yes 05-11-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
74 Dr Naseer Ahmed 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 41 Yes 19-08-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
75 Ms Chhaya 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 23 No 28-08-2019 31-12-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
76 Ms Geeta Sharma 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 45 Yes 12-08-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual




77 Dr Meenakshi Gupta | 47 Other Female Ph.D 228 Yes 13-07-2010 - Regular

78 Dr Poonam Kumari 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 10-02-2016 - Adhoc / Contractual
79 Dr Soni Bisht 29 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 Yes 29-07-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
80 Dr Anil Kumar Gupta | 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 23 Yes 16-03-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual
81 Dr Lata 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 27 Yes 04-02-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
82 Dr Gaurav Bhakri 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 17 Yes 16-03-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual
83 g{, >I,Da(-fep Chandra 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 83 Yes 16-08-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
84 Dr Priyanka Negi 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 117 No 05-08-2019 23-10-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
85 Dr Anupama K 47 Professor Female Ph.D 165 Yes 08-10-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
86 Ms Ruchika Sharma | 24 Other Female B.Sc. 22 No 20-09-2019 24-12-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
87 Ms Ranjana Thakur 23 Other Female B.Sc. 22 No 23-09-2019 24-12-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
88 Ms Manisha 28 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 21 Yes 21-10-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual
89 Ms Mahima Thakur 29 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 67 No 08-10-2019 18-04-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
90 Dr Shaveta Menon 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 23 Yes 30-08-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
91 Ms Vidhi Paul 28 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 34 Yes 26-09-2018 - Adhoc / Contractual
92 Ms Komal Rana 30 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 22 Yes 22-10-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual
93 Ms Sameeksha 27 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 22 Yes 22-10-2019 - Adhoc / Contractual
94 Mr Amit Kumar 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 92 Yes 06-08-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
95 Dr Nishant 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 65 No 10-08-2020 10-08-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
96 Dr Divjot Kour 30 Other Female Ph.D 1 Yes 25-11-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
97 Dr Divya Salathia 29 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 8 Yes 28-11-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
98 Dr Yogendra Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 19 Yes 30-11-2020 - Adhoc / Contractual
99 Dr Shalini Singh 29 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 28-01-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual
100 Ms Randeep Kaur 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 11 Yes 04-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual
101 Dr Pranav Kumar 30 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 20 No 05-09-2020 23-11-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
102 Dr Kanwaljit Kaur 63 Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 26-06-2021 - Other

Ahluwalia

103 Mrs M Uma 37 Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 159 Yes 03-05-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
104 Mr T Tuthukumaran 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 169 Yes 26-05-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
105 Mrs Babita Kumari 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 68 Yes 07-06-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual
106 Ms Chanchal Lata 30 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 31 Yes 21-07-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
107 Ms Suman Kumari 29 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 34 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual
108 Dr K Thavamani 46 Professor Female Ph.D 178 No 17-07-2021 09-09-2021 Adhoc / Contractual
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